dated 9 December 2014 in respect of the Subscription, as supplemented by subsequent

supplemental agreements. The aggregate Subscription Price amounted to approximately

HK$750.49 million.

2

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
Set out below for illustrative purpose are the shareholding structures of the Company:
(i) immediately before the Tranche A Completion (assuming conversion in full of the
Completion Tranche Preference Shares); and (ii) immediately after the Tranche A Completion
(assuming full conversion of the Completion Tranche Preference Shares and the Tranche A
Preference Shares), assuming no other Ordinary Shares will be issued between the date of
this announcement and the date on which all the Completion Tranche Preference Shares and
Tranche A Preference Shares have been fully converted (Note 1) :

Shareholders

Immediately before
Tranche A Completion
(assuming conversion

in full of the Completion
Tranche Preference Shares)

Immediately after
Tranche A Completion
(assuming conversion

in full of the Completion
Tranche Preference Shares

and Tranche A
Preference Shares)

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Approximate
%

Ocean Ahead 2,279,580,000 13.06 2,279,580,000 8.46
The First Subscriber 5,316,455,700 30.47 8,860,759,500 32.88
The Second Subscriber 2,278,481,020 13.06 3,797,468,360 14.09
The Third Subscriber 2,278,481,010 13.06 3,797,468,350 14.09
Bestech (Note 2) 239,373,420 1.37 398,955,700 1.48
Zhihua Investments Limited (Note 3) 600,000,000 3.44 1,000,000,000 3.71
Maolin Investments Limited (Note 4) 395,119,520 2.26 658,532,550 2.44
Tenson Investment Limited (Note 5) 478,822,780 2.74 798,037,970 2.96
Other subscribers of Tranche A

Preference Shares 2,663,067,900 15.26 4,438,446,480 16.47
Other public Shareholders 920,420,000 5.28 920,420,000 3.42

Total: 17,449,801,350 100.00 26,949,668,910 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, 4,675,980 of the Completion Tranche Preference Shares have been
converted after the Completion Date and there are a total of 17,341,128,890 Ordinary Shares in issue.

2. Bestech is controlled by Mr. Wang Ye, an executive Director.

3. Zhihua Investments Limited is controlled by Mr. Hu Xiaoyong, an executive Director and the Chairman.

4. Maolin Investments Limited is controlled by Mr. Li Haifeng, an executive director and vice president of
Beijing Enterprises Water Group Limited and therefore presumed to be party acting in concert with the
First Subscriber under the Takeovers Code.